REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

o
(o]
o
(@]
@ HOLDERS ASSEMBLY
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 1
DFT. SCALE: 1:2.5
MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
15 |[PURCHASED 5/16-18 Hex Nut 8 Stn. Stl.
14 |PURCHASED 5/16 Narrow Plain Washer 8 Stn. Stl.
13 |PURCHASED 5/16 Wide Plain Washer 8 Stn. Stl.
12 |PURCHASED 5/16-18 x 2.25 Hex Bolt 8 Stn. Stl.
11 [7110-016 (SH. 13) [SHIM 4
8 [7110-016 (SH. 3) |HOLDER 2, SUB-ASM 2
7 |7110-016 (SH. 3) |HOLDER 1, SUB-ASM 2
6 |7110-016 (SH.5) |SLIDE GUIDE 1
5 |7110-016 (SH. 6) |COUPLER ON SLIDE, SUB-ASM 1
4 |7110-016 (SH.5) |ANGLE, SUB-ASM 1
3 |7110-016 (SH.1) |HOLDERS ASSEMBLY 1 X
INPUT COUPLER ASSEMBLY FIXTURE ON CRYOSTAT - 1, ASSEMBLY 2 |7110-003 CRYOSTAT, SUB-ASM 1
1 ] 1 [7110-016 (SH. 1) |COUPLER ASSEMBLY FIXTURES X
FILE NAME: 7110-016 ON CRYOSTAT, ASSEMBLY
SHEET NO.: 1 ol | 2 | o3
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY 6% g ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
MATERIAL: AS NOTED ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 QUANTITY
TV AS REOD OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP SRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
QrY: Q U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
NOTES: TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION CR-1 uNLESs:EL;EEEsw\sE CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
OK DATE NA |, - m Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DRAFTING (O'Connel) z DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; _ — — § Ithaca, NY 14853
WACHINE SHOP (Kammnski) & g TOLERANCES ON LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS
CHEMISTRY (Conklin): T 0 *02
o 00 +.010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley): =3 g 000 +.005
FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood): I FRACTIONS + 132 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
BEAM WELDING (Sears). Wt
WELDING OTHER (Gallagher):
UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher): ] cueckensy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
STOCKROOMS (Lockwood) = AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 1 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

ITEM No. 29 NOT SHOWN HERE,
IT FASTENES ITEM No. 71 TO
ITEM No. 22.

11.10
REF.
29 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 x 5/8 Slotted Flat Countersunk 4 Stn. Stl.
Head Cap Screw
28 |PURCHASED 3/8-16 Hex Nut 2 Stn. Stl.
27 |PURCHASED 3/8 Narrow Plain Washer 4 Stn. Stl.
26 |PURCHASED 3/8-16 x 2 Hex Bolt 2 Stn. Stl.
25 |PURCHASED No. 10 Plain Washer 2 Stn. Stl.
24 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 3/8 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
18 SUPPORT PLATE, SUB-ASSEMBLY Cap Screw
FILE NAME: 7110-016 23 SUPPORT WIRE STN.STL. (SEE 1 .03 DIA., L = 36"
SHEET NO.: 2 NOTE No. 1)
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 22 |7110-016 (SH. 13) [SUPPORT PLATE 1
MATERIAL: AS NOTED 21 |7110-016 (SH. 10) |ARM SUB-ASSEMBLY 1
QTY: 1 Foi? ASSEMBLY 20 |7110-016 (SH.9) |WIRE SLIDE SUB-ASM 2
NOTES: 1) Item No. 23 to be shaped and fastened 19 7|110_’016b(SH' 11) [PULLEY, SUB-ASM 2
at assembly as shown above. 12_|plastic_tube 1
18 [7110-016 (SH.2) [SUPPORT PLATE, SUB-ASM 1 X
17 [100.120.000 WARM OUTER ASSEMBLY 1
@ INPUT COUPLER ASSEMBLY FIXTURE ON CRYOSTAT - 2, ASSEMBLY 3 [7110-016 (SH. 1) |HOLDERS ASSEMBLY 1
FILE NAME: 7110-016 2 [7110-003 CRYOSTAT 1
SHEET NO.: 2 16 |7110-016 (SH.2) |[COUPLER ASSEMBLY FIXTURES X
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 FOR MACHINING LUBRICANT USE ONLY 6% g rEm WO ON R O T < 2 o o] % | & REWARKS REV:
MATERIAL: AS NOTED ALKALINE DETERGENT LUBRICANT CIMSTAR 40 QUANTITY
QTY: ASREQD OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED BY CORNELL LEPP BRINT| PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
NOTES: U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
TECHNICAL RESOURCE APPROVALS
REQUIRED BEFORE FABRICATION CR1 UNLESS:EL;‘T:EESW\SE CORNELL - CORNELL UNIVERSITY
OK DATE NA |, - m Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DRAFTING (O'Connel) z DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; R — — - Ithaca, NY 14853
MACHINE SHOP (Kaminski): o E TOLERANCES ON LABORATORY EOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE PHYSICS
CHEMISTRY (Conkin): S w + oo ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
ELECTRONICS SHOP (Barley): =3 g 000 +.005
FURNACE BRAZING (Sherwood): I FRACTIONS +1/32 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
BEAM WELDING (Sears): AL SRicEs & SUPPORT PLATE SUB-ASM
WELDING OTHER (Gallagher): DRAWN FOR SCALE
UTILITIES INTEGRATION (Gallagher): ] cueckensy. VGV DRAWN BY DATE D 7110-016 REV.
STOCKROOMS (Lockwood) = AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 2 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 [ 3 [ 2 [ 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

/

5.705 REF.

?.
: # r.zzwp /
Bk

N | B
?.358 THRU .03 x 45° Chamfer
2 HOLES TYP.
SECTION D-D TACK WELD 03 TYP.
-
D
) SECTION C-C {

10.865

®.563 THRU

2 HOLES ’ SCALE1:2

3

100 /

@ HOLDER 1, SUB-ASSEMBLY

FILE NAME: 7110-016

SHEET NO.: 3

DFT. SCALE: 1:1

MATERIAL: AS NOTED

QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY

NOTES: CUT A 50° WEDGE FROM THE WELD HOLDER SUB-ASSEMBLY (SHEET 4).

5.705 REF.

F

arve— F_I
&

;7| ' \7
.03 x 45° Chamfer .358 THRU
TYP. 2 HOLES N
| S
F SCALE1:2
TACK WELD SECTION F-F
.63 TYP.
SECTION E-E 34 [7110-016 (SH. 4) |PIN 1
9 [7110-016 (SH.4) |HOLDER, WELDING SUB-ASM 1
3563 THRU _‘ 8 [7110-016 (SH. 3) |HOLDER 2, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
30° - - 10.865 7l 34 [7110-016 (SH. 4) [PIN 1
\—E’ 2 HOLES 9 |7110-016 (SH. 4) |HOLDER, WELDING SUB-ASM 1
7 |7110-016 (SH. 3) |HOLDER 1, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
@'6‘ ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION sl G2 < REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
HOLDER 2, SUB-ASSEMBLY o[ PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
8 FILE NAME: 7110-016 DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
SHEET NO.: 3 CR1 M corneLL ¥ CORNELL UNIVERSITY
DFT. SCALE: 1:1 e UNIVERSITY Sy Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
y . = ; Ithaca, NY 14853
MATERIAL: AS NOTED = DWENSONS AREIN WCHES: | | o ropry i ELERMEN REr P PoREE T E FPSIS :
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY E ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
NOTES: CUT A 50° WEDGE FROM THE WELD HOLDER SUB-ASSEMBLY (SHEET 4). L = o 0
- © FRACTIONS 132 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
s 2or HOLDER 1 & 2 SUB-ASMS
ﬁ CHECKEDBY: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE 7110-016 REV.
= APPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| D SH.NO. 3 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




©
~
o
3
S
w
N
-

REVISIONS
sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp
/ .03 x 45° Chamfer
~ 9
.125 x 45° Chamfer :
2PLCS. \
—_

.10 x 45° Chamfer /
WTIG WELD
$13.50 OD

$13.625 OD
?8.35 ?9.15 ?9.14 1D
?9.48 ?7.97 ?8.10 ?9.14 REF.
+.010
29.50 ~'000
1.07 X
5.88

4.74 325 —=f =t
@ HOLDER, WELDING ASSEMBLY 1087 625 REF. 1=~
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 4
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 @ OUTER FLANGE
MATERIAL: AS NOTED FILE NAME: 7110-016
QTY: 1REQD SHEET NO.: 4
NOTES: 1. MACHINE AFTER WELDING DFT. SCALE: 1:2
2. AFTER MACHINING, CUT IN 50° WEDGES FOR MAKING HOLDERS ITEMS 7 AND 8 (SEE SHEET 3) MATERIAL: 5/8" THK 6061 ALUMINUM SHEET
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:

e NOTES: Li-““’;’

R.04
.10 x 45° Chamfer PIN ——~ @.355
34

FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 4 —
DFT. SCALE: 4:1

$7.501D #9.50 OD REF. MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY (4 TOTAL) .

?9.14
31 |7110-016 (SH. 4) |[INNER PART 1
30 |7110-016 (SH.4) |OUTER FLANGE 1
9 |7110-016 (SH. 4) |HOLDER, WELDING ASSEMBLY
@'6’ gt | &2 | o3
ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
0—s] e pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
5 U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
10.75
INNER PART CR1 VLSS oTHERwISE CORMELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
@ o sreere UNIVERSITY :}EEPP Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
FILE NAME: 7110-016 = .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; A A TR O L e I P L & FrSIeS Ithaca, NY 14853
SHEET NO.: 4 T 8 TOLERANCES ON el S i o A
. T 0 +.02
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 S % £010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
. " " S] 000 +.005
MATERIAL: 95" OD x 125" THK 6061 ALUMINUM TUBE f o INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
NoTES: o PART DETAILS
' 2 cHEckeDBY. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= APPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 4 oF 18
8 7 [ 6 5 4 3 [ 2 I 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

TIG WELD 7

5.00 .25 x 45° Chamfer
TYP. \ﬁ
1.87
TIG WELD 151

A
,50H
- @ .63 REF.

.

-

O ANGLE BASE
.04 x 45° Chamfer TYP. 37
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 5
SECTION H-H DFT. SCALE: 1:1

MATERIAL: 5/8" THK. 304 STN. STL. SHEET
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY

NOTES:
@.563 THRU @.281 THRU
/2 HOLES 2 HOLES
1/4-28 UNF - 1B .06 44
[ N (| 2 HOLES 5.00
H ; _‘ .25 x 45° Chamfer
‘ ‘ .88

5.00

e 3.235 S) w v 1.875

30°

. @ . 4.00

|

\

AT /

/
.625 TYF! r~—21.050 2.250
2.050 TYP. .04 x 45° Chamfer
TYP.
@ ANGLE, SUB-ASSEMBLY le 68 REE.
FILE NAME: 7110-016 @ ANGLE PLATE
SHEETNO.: 5 FILE NAME: 7110-016
DFT. SCALE: 1:1 SHEET NO.- 5
MAT!ERIAL. AS NOTED DFT. SCALE: 1:1
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY MATERIAL: 5/8" THK. STN. STL. SHEET
NOTES: MACHINE AFTER WELDING QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
fjpx 45° Chamfer 45 [PURCHASED __ |1/4 Narrow Plain Washer 2 Stn. stl.
’ 2 [ 44.00 | 44 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 x 1 Hexagon Socket Head Cap 2 Stn. Stl.
Screw
- 43 |PURCHASED 1/4-28 x 0.75 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
[ Cap Screw
42 |PURCHASED 5/16-18 Hex Nut 2 Stn. Stl.
41 |PURCHASED 5/16 Narrow Plain Washer 2 Stn. Stl.
40 |PURCHASED 5/16 Wide Plain Washer 2 Stn. Stl.
o~ +.000 1/4-20 UNC - 1B THRU 39 |PURCHASED 5/16-18 x 2 Hex Cap Screw 2 Stn. Stl.
™ 2.500 1.875
.010 2 HOLES 38 |7110-016 (SH.5) |ANGLE PLATE 1
37 |7110-016 (SH.5) |ANGLE BASE 1
4 |7110-016 (SH.5) |ANGLE, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
F=—" @ vy @'6’ 61 | G2 | 63
| ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
32 L 10.50 313 U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
.50 UNLESS OTHERWISE
CR1 cormeir CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SLIDE GUIDE A SpecrE UH}VERS!TY;"‘%PP Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
6 z .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; S " - - Ithaca, NY 14853
FILE NAME: 7110-016 . 8 TOLERANCES ON LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-RARTICLE FHYSICS
. T 0 +.02
SHEET NO.: 5 S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
DFT SCALE 1 F 5 s INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
MATERIAL: 304 STN. STL 5 FRACTIONS 212 ( )
QTYZ 1 FOR ASSEMBLY ALL SURFACES \¢% ANGLE SUB-ASM & DETAILS
NOTES: 2 ceckenay: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 5 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 [ 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




|‘II7

18.68 REF.

REVISIONS

sym] zone |

DESCRIPTION

[ pate Jarp

15.00 REF.

COUPLER SLIDE, SUB-ASSEMBLY

SECTION J-J

3.00 REF.

] 59 |PURCHASED 5-40 x 1/4 Slotted Flat Countersunk 2 Stn. Stl.
EL_EENFAI{\IA(.I)E 76110-016 Head Machine Screw
- 58 |PURCHASED No. 8-32 x 1/4 Fillister Head Machine 2 Stn. Stl.
DFT. SCALE: 1:1.5 Screw
M'IA;FE?IFAIC;R&SSEQ&EEY 57 |PURCHASED 1/4 Plain Washer B 3 Stn. Stl.
(l\glOTiES' 56 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 x 0.5 Hex Bolt 3 Stn. Stl.
! 55 |PURCHASED 1/4 Plain Washer A 3 Stn. Stl.
54 |PURCHASED 1/4-28 x 5/8 Hexagon Socket Head 3 Stn. Stl.
Cap Screw
53 |7110-016 (SH.7) |CLAMP 1
52 |7110-016 (SH.8) [SUPPORT ANGLE 1
51 |7110-016 (SH.7) |TEFLON INSERT 2
50 |7110-016 (SH.7) |COUPLER SLIDE 1
49 |7110-016 (SH. 8) |PIN BLOCK, SUB-ASM 2
48 |7110-016 (SH. 6) |COUPLER SLIDE, SUB-ASM 1 X
@ COUPLER ON SLIDE, SUB-ASSEMBLY 47 |[PURCHASED 8" CF ROTATABLE FLANGE 1 316 Stn. Stl.
17 {100.120.000 WARM OUTER ASSEMBLY 1
FILE NAME: 7110-016
5 |7110-016 (SH. 6) |COUPLER ON SLIDE, SUB-ASM X
SHEET NO.: 6 (SH.8)
D1 Gl | G2 | &3
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 @-6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
MATERIAL: AS NOTED QUANTITY
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY U PRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
NOTES: DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se corneLL i) CORNELL UNIVERSITY
> UNIVERSITY Sy Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
z .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; AP e - b, Ithaca, NY 14853
- 8 TOLERANCES ON: LABORATOR O ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE FHYSICS
T 0 +.02
S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
- © FRACTIONS 112 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
L SUReRcEs COUPLER ON SLIDE & SLIDE SUB-ASMS
2 checkepsy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= ApPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 6 oF 18
8 4 3 [ 2 I 1




9 | 8 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
k'so TYP. = SYM.| ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE | APP.
25 TY‘P. ﬁ 06 x 45° Chamer A ?g:fease of recent VGV generated changes to this sht. o107 TI0
TYP.
7 i ] \y— 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU 1/4-20 UNC - 1B THRU
25TYP. ! ! 30° _| 4 HOLES 3 HOLES L
Q| © B o
‘ ‘ 8-32 UNC - 2B THRU _
201 TYP. I K * /[ 2 HOLES BN
BEND LINE N_ ©.185 THRU 75 / N é _ _ L _
2 HOLES TYP. Q@ $f/
245 TYP. 1 B |
BEND LINE 250 __|
abe TYP. T |
2.203 2.750 920 _ _ A —® * K 5000 260 B
TYP. /ﬁ ' : 8
FLAT PATTERN #.995 THRU TYP. 1.750 3.00
5-40 UNC - 2B |/~ R.OBTYP.
2 HOLES 1.375 5
TYP. 41— O ! o 1200
AN © (o] 625 | 20
C : . —— 3 g =4
* <J
?\?g [~ 1425TYP. 'flfi [ A25TYP. — 25 TYP. 20
— 14 TYP. ' ’ L
w21y 1.600 500 330 Tvp. 1.40 SECTION L-L
e 9.896 TYP. 875—=
_‘i ‘ i T ‘r— 12.00
| 50 i
| 1 |
| |
57 | 57 375
BEND LINE BEND LINE | | |
450
121 121 12 |y i 625
BEND LINE BEND LINE I/ gl 2ilé V. ot
5.06 ‘
SECTION K-K
I 2.00 ﬁ
— | . @ COUPLER SLIDE
I I
7@7 7@ FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 7
: : DFT. SCALE: 1:1
1.98 MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM
2.40 QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
’ NOTES:
2.90
M
30° =1 .02 x 45° Chamfer
TYP.
.zIs ! !
325 |
s 1L i
123 |- M
2.505
R.06 TYP.A 1 SECTION M-M
: : +.000
27507970
/R.O? TYP.
TEFLON INSERT ! 000
@ 5007570
FILE NAME: 7110-016 l
SHEET NO.: 7
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
. MATERIAL: TEFLON .136 THRU
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY  $.300 x 82°
R.06 TYP. NOTES: ’
.06 REF.
\< '
* @6‘ ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION = | G2 | == REMARKS REV
o QUANTITY ’
pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
275 U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
CLAMP L UNIVERSITY Bae Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
53 g .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; RV - - b, Ithaca, NY 14853
FILE NAME: 7110-016 = ISIONS AR I LABORATORY FOR ELEMENTART-FRRTICLE FHYSICS
. T 0 +.02
SHEET NO.: 7 S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
.9 S] 000 +.005
3;TTESR?£IL_E1/i61 THK 304 STN. STL SHEET - © FRACTIONS /32 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY o s PART DETAILS
NOTES: 3 coeckensy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
2 R VGV SAB 3/15/2007 S0 7 or 18 A
9 [ 8 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




59

3.40 REF.

@ .

\&7

()

&7

|

.97 REF.

)
.625 REF.

PIN BLOCK, SUB-ASSEMBLY

(42)

SHEETNO.: 8

DFT. SCALE: 2:1

FILE NAME: 7110-016

MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:

.08 x

30° Chamfer

REVISIONS

sym] zone |

DESCRIPTION

[ pate Jarp

/§0°
1

.900

PIN 2

FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 8

DFT. SCALE: 4:1
MATERIAL: BRONZE
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY

NOTES:

1.800

* %2.50 REFAﬂ

/ .02 x 45° Chamfer

Ll L]l Ll 2sRreF. (OO [
875 TYP. | * \
250TYP. | )
— @ : 2.50
625 . ﬁj REF.
N
©.213 THRU -
L1@.375 ¥ .250 02 x 45° 3 Chamiers 328 R SECTION R-R
2HOLES 575 875 —==—.875—
.313
l ) * ? p - .269# 1.181—=—1.181
| —_ L __ LI Jr 625 @.266 THRU
i .
B T | ], 3HoLes 5> SUPPORT ANGLE
313 _ @ ) ) @/ FILE NAME: 7110-016
i SHEET NO.: 8
: ' DFT. SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: 2.5" x 2.5" x .25" 6061 ALUMINUM ANGLE
875 625 600 1430 QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
2.00 97 TYP. 1623 NOTES:
1 T T T T
[ [ [
Fz.%o%
62 |PURCHASED No. 10 Helical Spring Lock Washer 2 Stn. Stl.
61 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 1 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
Cap Screw
PIN BLOCK 60 |7110-016 (SH.8) |PIN 2 1
@ 59 |7110-016 (SH. 8) |PIN BLOCK 1
— FILE NAME: 7110-016 49 |7110-016 (SH. 8) |PIN BLOCK, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
SHEET NO.: 8
DFT. SCALE: 3:1 @—6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION = QUAileTY e REMARKS REV.
MATERIAL: G051 ALUNINUM
NOTiES' U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
> UNIVERSITY Sy Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
z .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; S " - - Ithaca, NY 14853
" 8 TOLERANCES ON: LABOWRATORY FOR ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE FHYSICS
T 0 +.02
S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
% 000 +.005
- © FRACTIONS 112 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL SRaces & PIN BLOCK SUB-ASM & DETAILS
2 checkepsy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= ApPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 8 oF 18
9 8 6 3 [ [ 1




REVISIONS
sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp
3.38 REF.
2.00 k- .30
— AA
@ - @ - W l— 140
— ©.201 THRU 1
/ 2 HOLES 1 | 140 {
T
— I .56
‘ |
1.00
: | 4z ©O) || O—-—@F
.02 x 45° Cha_;:(f;r
AA )
@ @ - - o SECTION AA-AA
@ WIRE SLIDE GUIDE
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 9
DFT. SCALE: 2:1
MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM
@ @ @ & @ @ QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
Zn
=2 .75 REF.—] 75
1.00 I
REF.
T T T T 470 —= .375—
\_ CcC
— — ‘ 125 REF, - ©.266 THRU
| |
| | 201 THRU @ WIRE ANGLE
n "\ & 385 X 82° % *T FILE NAME: 7110-016
75 REF. SHEET NO.: 9
SECTION Z-Z 470 DFT. SCALE: 2:1
WIRE SLIDE, SUB-ASSEMBLY l MATERIAL: 3/4" x 3/4" x 1/8" 6061 ALUMINUM ANGLE
20 N QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
FILE NAME: 7110-016 NOTES:
SHEET NO.: 9 |—> ‘
OFT SCALE: 21 SECTION CC-CC ot
MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
@.147 ¥ .375
— [~ 10-24 UNC - 2B ¥ .250
M 70 |PURCHASED No. 10 Plain Washer 1 Stn Stl.
\‘r 4 69 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 1/4 Hexagon Socket Head 1 Stn Stl.
Cap Screw
68 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 5/8 Hexagon Socket Head 4 Stn Stl.
Cap Screw
25 67 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Flat 1 Stn Stl.
Countersunk Head Machine Screw
5 le— 500—+ 66 |PURCHASED  |1/4-20 x 2.75 Hexagon Socket Head 1 Stn Stl.
Cap Screw
. | 65 |7110-016 (SH.9) |WIRE ANGLE 1
03 x 457 Chamfer BB 250 64 |7110-016 (SH.9) |WIRE SLIDE GUIDE 2
TYP. ] ‘ 63 |7110-016 (SH.9) |WIRE SLIDE 1
R 1/4-20 UNG - 1B THRU 20 [7110-016 (SH.9) |WIRE SLIDE, SUB-ASM X
| | \ / @_ Gl G2 G3
1) 6‘ ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
;l_; 100 QUANTITY
: pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
T @ WIRE SLIDE O |t CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
125 N FILE NAME: 7110-016 CR1 UNLESS OTHER e CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SPECIFIED: EOEN‘ELL
470 SHEET NO.: 9 A UNIVERSITY By Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DFT. SCALE: 2:1 = ,:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; T e - b, Ithaca, NY 14853
R 125 MATERIALI BRASS o 8 TOLERANCES ON. LABORATOR O ELEMENTARY-FPARTICLE FHYSICS
. T 0 +.02
- 750 QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY = % +010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
. S] 000 +.005
BB NOTES: . © FRACTIONS 112 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
SECTION BB-BB A s WIRE SLIDE SUB-ASM & DETAILS
ﬁ CHECKEDBY: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110'016 REV.
= ApPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 9 oF 18
9 8 7 6 [ 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
l~— 150 REF.—+ 6.22 REF. SYM.| ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE |APP
Release of recent VGV generated changes to this sht.
DD A JoL L0/11/07] TIO
—~—
B ADDED HOLE DIM. TO PART 73.  TMK 10/17/07) TOC
1 78 125
T HE ! !
1HE ,—‘—‘J-"r‘ 25 I:EF.
4 % — ] L—‘*-55
L ‘ 8.69
|
?.199 THRU .06 x 45° Chamfer
l 2 PLACES R.129 4PLCS.
()e) 7
b A =1 |
875 .475 | ]
' © : @ Bl
420$ L 25 .2574 L 34
’ l-— 295
|
|
@ @ SUPPORT ARM
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 10
' DFT. SCALE: 1:1
| MATERIAL: 1/4" THK 6061 ALUMINUM SHEET
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
16.11
REF.
|
|
|
|
3.65
2.15 3/8-24 UNF - 1A
34 ﬂH
— 84 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 Hex Nut 3 Stn. Stl.
D) ji% 375 83 |PURCHASED 1/4 Narrow Plain Washer 1 Stn. Stl.
750 475 \ - 82 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hexagon Socket Head 1 Stn. Stl.
J—:_ Cap Screw
¥ 81 |PURCHASED 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
| 14 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU Cap Screw i
2 HOLES .03 x 45° Chamfer 80 |PURCHASED No. 10 Helical Spring Lock Washer 2 Stn. Stl.
| TYP. 79 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 1/2 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
Cap Screw
78 |PURCHASED 3/8-24 x 2.5 Hex Cap Screw, Fully 2 Stn. Stl.
Threaded
77 |PURCHASED 3/8 Wide Plain Washer 1 Stn. Stl.
| -GOW le— 128 76 |PURCHASED 3/8-24 Hex Nut 1 Stn. Stl.
75 |7110-016 (SH. 12) |[CLAMP 2 1
| T 375 74 |7110-016 (SH. 12) |[CLAMP 1 1
75 _ } T 73 [7110-016 (SH. 10) [SUPPORT ARM 1
‘ 25 T 72 |7110-016 (SH. 10) |ADJUSMENT SCREW 1
,@9, I713 * 71 |7110-016 (SH. 12) [SUPPORT BLOCK 1
(1) 21 |7110-016 (SH. 10) |SRM, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
Gl | G2 | &3
e @—6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
DD SECTION DD-DD QuaTTY
U pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
@ ARM, SUB-ASSEMBLY @ ADJUSTMENT SCREW DISTR.| cAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
. ¥ FILE NAME: 7110-016 CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
EEEE’\'II'AII\\IAOE 71]610 e SHEET NO.: 10 e, SPEGRED UNIVERSITY S Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DFT. SCALE: 1:1 DFT. SCALE: 1:1 2 OMENSENSMEN NS, | o ppamorey OB S EMEN TR PASTICAS PHTOICS Ithaca, NY 14853
: MATERIAL: BRASS s © 0402
g?lg?lﬁéhissggl\;% OTY: 1FOR ASSEMBLY S 0 £.010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
: . g 000 +.005
NOTES: NOTES: - © FRACTIONS 112 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL SomEaeEe ARM SUB-ASM & DETAILS
w3 checkepsy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= APPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.No. 10 oF 18 B
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




8 7 5 4 3 2 | 1
REVISIONS
sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp
875 REF. ﬁ
p —
@.177 THRU
O 80 REF. L1@.313 ¥ .165
2 HOLES
FF
.06 x 45° Chamfer
4 PLCS.
—
$-201 F—- 10-24 UNC - 2B
F—-
-—o
@ @ @ 85 400 ] _k 750
N SR
T T N
EE s 250 - i 250 +
- ’ ¥ L
47 - F.GBS P 688 ———= |—>
FF
SECTION FF-FF
106 .213<T———h.375ﬁ
é 2 z REF.
@ PULLEY SUPPORT i
FILE NAME: 7110-016
| SHEET NO.: 11 1.00
| DFT. SCALE: 3:1
MATERIAL: 304 STN. STL.
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY i i
NOTES:
o SECTION EE-EE L]
1 1
@ PULLEY, SUB-ASSEMBLY 80
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 11
DFT. SCALE: 3:1
MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
@.75 0D 1350
/R.063
le-.175 i ;
89 |PURCHASED No. 8 Helical Spring Lock Washer 1 Stn. Stl.
—L 88 |PURCHASED No. 8-32 x 3/8 Hexagon Socket Head 2 Stn. Stl.
063 Cap Screw
87 |PURCHASED No. 10-24 x 7/8 Hexagon Socket Head | 1 Stn. Stl.
Cap Screw
PULLEY 86 |7110-016 (SH. 11) [PULLEY 1
86 . 85 |7110-016 (SH. 11) |PULLEY SUPPORT 1
FILE NAME: 7110-016 19 |7110-016 (SH. 11) |PULLEY, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
— SHEET NO.: 11 o = o
DFT. SCALE: 4:1 @—6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
MATERIAL: BRASS QUANTITY
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY O | [ proroure 1/17/2008
NOTES: DISTR.] CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
?.196 ID . UNIVERSITY Bagd Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
+ = .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; A A TR O L e - b Ithaca, NY 14853
= il LABGRAT ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE FHYST
= T 0 +.02
- SECTION GG-GG S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
GG - © FRACTIONS £ 132 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL ACES
2 checkepsy: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.no. 11 oF 18
7 5 4 3 I 2 I 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

125 REF.ﬁ T

4.875

CLAMP 1 Lre T 1o e
@ T

FILE NAME: 7110-016 80
SHEET NO.: 12 i
DFT. SCALE: 1:1

MATERIAL: 1/8" THK 6061 ALUMINUM SHEET SECTION HH-HH
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY

NOTES:

D

@.261 THRU —131——"1375—"

3 HOLES
.06 x 45° Chamfer 95 x 45° Chamfer 3/8-24 UNF - 1B

/ 2 PLCS. l=—.875 2.25 4 PLCS, 2 HOLES
P oa ‘ ‘ \G‘}‘ 31 1
625 — - 25 40
P99 o+ o 1)
| .
.25 .625 # .25 1.50 1.000 HH -+ C\ —]}— HH .890 - - L]
l L R.125 4 PLCS. ) ~ l L'
1.33 BEND LINE .70 BEND LINE D R.125 4 PLCS. ———
2.77 BEND LINE
375 TYP. 3.250 TYP. ©.201 ¥ .750
6.16 1/4-20 UNC - 1B ¥ .500
4.00 4 HOLES
FLAT PATTERN
@ SUPPORT BLOCK
FILE NAME: 7110-016
.125 REF. SHEET NO.: 12
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
—_—— MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM
. @ . QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
R.125 TYP. NOTES:
R1.32
- 3.75 4.25
2.125
.261 THRU .06 X 45° Chamfer
2PLCS. 4PLCS.
a Gl | G2 | G3
* .31 .31 @- ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
.625 - @ CLAMP 2 QUANTITY
{ ‘ 75 PRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
L 4 FILE NAME: 7110-016 U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
250 — k SHEET NO.: 12 HERWI
0 * DFT. SCALE: 1.1 =N R P - CORNELL UNIVERSITY
o UNIVERSITY .
70 BEND LINE 70 BEND LINE MATERIAL: 1/8" THK 6061 SLUMINUM SHEET -~ esorssennaes | oo B e Ithaca, NY 14853
[=———2.77 BEND LINE QTY: 1 FORASSEMBLY = hyeras A
NOTES: .'9 00 +.010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
5.54 L © FRACTIONS +1/32 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
e s SUPPORT BLOCK & CLAMP DETAILS
FLAT PATTERN z checkeay. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE | SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.nNo. 12 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
SYM.| ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE [APP.
A F8 ADDED 5.566 DM. ON PT.22 TMK 10/12/07| R.S.
3.15 7.50 B Added missing dimension for #8-32 hole on item #22.  [1/17/08| TOC
5.566 2.668 TYP.
5.066 G .25 REF.
- .400 253
’ |
S0 TvP. k ®.136 THRU N ®.339 THRU
4 A@f@ . 4 HOLES S 2 HOLES
: 57° 53 400
1.55TYP. : .125 x 45° Chamfer
1.50 TYP. —_— \ APLCS. %
1.05 R.06 TYP.
: / TYP.
o0 2 4 AN N
‘ 8-32 UNC -2B THRU 825 1250 TYP 1
1250 TYP, / 4 HOLES TYP. :
Y. | SR
. . 825
404 TYP $/ , /ﬁ B2 . \& 1.22 R5.125
1.22 /( / Y \& N 33° | 50°
7.00 (] 825 @\ N -+
50 TYP. | TYP._/ | ~ \
-\1)- 825 > - -
TYP. |
5.25 ! y/ \& \
TYP. R.202 TYP. ¢.2%3 THRU
' @.507 X 82°
R.125 TYP % 4 HOLES LL * T LL
: : 10-24 UNC - 2B THRU @
3.00 7N N 12 HOLES ? ) }
TYP. ( @ ) { ) 10°
7 T Y \XV % /L
80 | 1.000
: l TYP.
N A AN ?’
( ) ¥ { ) — R6.250
\@/ 510 \@/ N
i N
410 TYP.
600 G SECTION G-G
5.750 2.30 !
5.275 TYP. 3.250 TYP. ——————= A LZ /] |
T (SEE TABLE)
13.80 SECTION LL-LL
TABLE
SUPPORT PLATE T QTY FOR ASSEMBLY
FILE NAME: 7110-016 1z 4
SHEET NO.: 13 03125 4
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: 1/4" THK 6061 ALUMINUM SHEET
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES: SHIM
®
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 13
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM SHEET (SEE TABLE FOR THICKNESS)
QTY: SEE TABLE
NOTES:
@'6’ Gl | G2 | G3
ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
> UNIVERSITY Sy Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
= .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; A A TR O L e I P L & FrSIeS Ithaca, NY 14853
" 8 TOLERANCES ON: LABORAT ELEMe - [CLE Privst
o T 0 +.02
S 0 +.010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
. © FRACTIONS + 132 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL ACES SUPPORT PLATE & SHIM DETAILS
w % CHECKEDBY: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.no. 13 oF 18 B
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

- 12.25 hl.esﬂ%l.ls RR

@.213 THRU
i L_1®.375 ¥ .240

' H TH EJ] U ’ HOLE?S.SSG

_i__
g
_i__
]
_i__
]

SECTION RR-RR

5.543 .
@ SCALE2:1
3.234
M'\WJ 96 ) (94 95 93 2.772
1617 f 3—’;"(; 45° Chamfer
SECTION MM-MM i
51.5° 35 | NN PP
2 PL(\:S.‘ 2PLCS. | -
7o\ Y72 o\ N 72\ U N
% T &) @ ©-_> ,__‘\/> 525
313 243 = - \?F?ECS.
%2 SECTION NN-NN TP, NN PP \/ A
1.339 —==—-1.339 A ‘
2 Q 4 .030
~.180
0 .340
HOLDER BAR
FILE NAME: 7110-016 SECTION PP-PP
& P SHEET NO.: 14 SCALE4:1
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
S MATERIAL: 316 STN. STL.
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
2 S NOTES:
0 . 0 96 No. 10 Helical Spring Lock Washer 12 316 Stn. Stl.
95 |PURCHASED No. 10-32 x 3/8 Hexagon Socket Head 6 316 Stn. Stl.,
0 Cap Screw Dicronited
94 |PURCHASED No. 10-32 x 3/4 Hexagon Socket Head 6 316 Stn. Stl.
Cap Screw
93 |7110-016 (SH. 14) |[HOLDER BAR 2
92 |7102-036 INPUT COUPLER COLD, 80 K 1
(SH. 2-PT.3) FLANGES COOLING UNIT, LEFT
91 (100.101.000 INPUT COUPLER, COLD 1
90 |7110-016 (SH. 14) |INPUT COUPLER (COLD) WITH X
HOLDER BARS, SUB-ASM
@ INPUT COUPLER (COLD) WITH HOLDER BARS, SUB-ASSEMBLY @6 mew | owe.wo. DESCRIPTION T remws R
FILE NAME: 7110-016 PRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
SHEET NO.: 14 U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
3FATT'ESRC|AA'L‘,EA§§'STED CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
. . 2 UNIVERSITY Sae Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY = .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; PP e T L i For SIS Ithaca, NY 14853
NOTES " 8 TOLERANCES ON. LABO¥ T O ELEMEN " TCLE Frd -
> G 0 .02
S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
- © FRACTIONS £ 132 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
A s INPUT COUPLER (COLD) SUB-ASM & HOLDER BAR DETAIL
2 checkepsy: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
2 R VGV SAB 3/15/2007 sino 14 of 18
8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 I 1




REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION [ pate Jarp

@4.14 OD

8.15 REF. 4
@ WARM COUPLER MOCKUP, SUB-ASSEMBLY
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 15
DFT. SCALE: 1:1
MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
COUPLER OUTER FLANGE POSITION CHECK, ASSEMBLY @.313 ¥ 1.000
97 3/8-16 UNC - 1B ¥ .750 102 x 45° Chamfer
FILE NAME: 7110-016 2 HOLES / 2 PLCS.
SHEET NO.: 15
DFT. SCALE: 1:2 f oot Y
MATERIAL: AS NOTED 3960 o3 | T T B
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY 2 PLCS.
NOTES: 1. MOUNT WARM COUPLER MOCKUP (ITEM 99) ON COLD COUPLER WINDOW.
2. ATTACH OUTER FLANGE (ITEM 98) AND MARK POSITION OF ITS EDGE ON COUPLER PORT FLANGE.
3. DISASSEMBLE. #1.00 REF. o2 — L [_[ Jo.003[A]
’ 5.50
101 ROD
.03 x 45° Chamfer gllli_EE’\%'Ali\lﬂoE 11510_016
4140+ 001 25 x 45° Chamfer / ZPLCS. DFT. SCALE: 1:1
@177 THRU 4140 - 003 OP MATERIAL: 1" DIA. 6061 ALUMINUM ROD
L1313V .164 QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY
6 HOLES NOTES:
EQ. SPACED
le— 90 @.397 THRU @.397 THRU 104 No. 8-32 x 1/2 Hexagon Socket Head 6 Stn. Stl.
\V @.762 X 82° L\ @.762 X 82° Cap Screw
] 103 3/8-16 x 3/4 Slotted Flat Countersunk 2 Stn. Stl.
.030 X 45° Chamfer @ B Head Cap Screw
; N ‘%, 102 |7110-016 (SH.15) |OUTER CUP 1
101 |7110-016 (SH.15) |ROD 1
1.16 I @.960 *003 — @3.75 100 |7110-016 (SH.15) |INNER FLANGE 1
pos0t90% [A] - ?.80 $1.95 : /K 99 |7110-016 (SH.15) |WARM COUPLER MOCKUP, 1| x
& 51 | a SUB-ASM
98 [7102-083 COUPLER OUTER FLANGE 1
[_LJo.003[A] (SH.2-PT. 2))
[_L [0.003[A] 125 1 N 2 |7110-003 VAC VESSEL ASSEMBLY 1
-125— (SH.1-PT.1)
125 x 45° Chamfer o 97 |7110-016 (SH.15) |COUPLER PORT FLANGE X
2 PLCS. POSITION CHECK, ASM
— .50 h @ 6L | G2 | &3
6‘ ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
1.625 U pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
100 INNER FLANGE 2.00 DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
FILE NAME: 7110-016 OUTER CUP CR1 e se CORMELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
SHEET NO.: 15 102 e UNIVERSITY W Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DFT. SCALE: 1:1 g'}:EENTA'Z/'CEI_ 71210-016 e = DWENSONS AREIN NCHES! | | ot ropry FiOK ELEMENTARY-PARTICLE FHYSICS Ithaca, NY 14853
MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM - < S 0 £.02
QTY: 1 FOR ASSEMBLY DFT. SCALE: 1:1 2 0010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
NOTES: MATERIAL: 6061 ALUMINUM - © FRACTIONS /32 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
gg\;Eé FOR ASSEMBLY bos 202, SUB-ASM & PART DETAILS
' ﬁ CHECKEDBY: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= AppROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.no. 15 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




$10.24 OD

ﬂ"<

TIG WELD
TACK

SCRIBE THIS LINE ON
BOTH SIDES OF MATERIAL
PRIOR TO ROLLING

3 2 1
REVISIONS
SYM.| ZONE DESCRIPTION DATE |[APP.
Added 1/4" extension to item #105 to facilitate overlap in
A D5 welding after rolling. 6/26/07) TIO
B Added sheets 17 & 18 1/17/08 TOC
ﬂ« 04
R14.00 TYP.
R5.00 TYP.
2.13
TYP.

30° TYP.

4.68 TYP.
32.10 4
—= ~—1/4" OVERLAP
FLAT PATTERN
105 PROTECTION TUBE
FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 16
DFT. SCALE: 1.2
MATERIAL: .015" STN. STL. SHEET
QTY: 2 FOR ASSEMBLY
NOTES:
@'6’ Gl | G2 | G3
ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
U DISTR.| CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
CR-1 e se CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
> UNIVERSITY W Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
= .:‘ DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES; A A TR O L e I P L & FrSIeS Ithaca, NY 14853
. 8 TOLERANCES ON el S i o A
> T 0 +.02
S 0 010 ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
g 000 +.005
- © FRACTIONS 112 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
L SREcEe
© E checkepsy. VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV‘
- APPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| sH.No. 16 oF 18
8 7 6 5 3 I 2 I 1




©.358 THRU
2 HOLES

TIG WELD
TACK

SECTION VV-WV

A4 TYP.

VV

SECTION UU-UU

10.90 REF.

i B

106

HOLDER 3, SUB-ASSEMBLY

FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 17
DFT. SCALE: 1:1

4
5.705 REF.
| 2
uu
——
] R6.250
@.563 THRU
2 HOLES
s
MATERIAL: AS NOTED

——
uu s
w— e
50°
QTY: 3REQD

NOTES: CUT A 50° WEDGE FROM THE WELD HOLDER (NEW) SUB-ASSEMBLY (SHEET 18).

5.705 REF.
<

SS

i

®.563 THRU

10.90 REF. /
A44TYP.
T

It

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

sym] zone |

[ pate Jarp

SCALE1:2

358 THRU Q
2 HOLESW

TIG WELD

2 HOLES TACK
SECTION TT-TT
34 [SHEET 4 PIN 1
SECTION SS-SS 108 |SHEET 18 HOLDER (NEW), WELDING 1
SUB-ASM
107 |SHEET 17 HOLDER 4, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
34 |SHEET 4 PIN 1
. 10° 108 |SHEET 18 HOLDER (NEW), WELDING 1
SCALE1:2 r SUB-ASM
106 |SHEET 17 HOLDER 3, SUB-ASSEMBLY X
@_ 1 | c2 | e3
6‘ ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY
pRINT | PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008
o7 HOLDER 4, SUB-ASSEMBLY O |oistw CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw
FILE NAME: 7110-016 CR-1 et CORNELL CORNELL UNIVERSITY
. SPECIFIED:
SHEET NO.: 17 e, UNIVERSITY Floyd R. Newman Laboratory
DT SCALE: 11 = PUENSONS ATEWNRCHES | | oraarormy FOR ELEMENTASS Y PMBTIELE FrivSICS Ithaca, NY 14853
o I~ T 0 £.02
O™ 3 REOD = ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
NOTES: CUT A 50° WEDGE FROM THE WELD HOLDER (NEW) SUB-ASSEMBLY (SHEET 18). s racioNs =152 INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL SURACES
ﬁ CHECKEDBY: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= ApPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007| SH.NO. 17 oF 18
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




$13.500 OD

108

10.90

.06 x 45° Chamfer

\. 2PLCS.

TIG WELD

@9.48 @837 P7.97

.55

@9.

14

.68
.88

HOLDER (NEW), WELDING ASSEMBLY

FILE NAME: 7110-016
SHEET NO.: 18
DFT. SCALE: 1:15
MATERIAL: AS NOTED
QTY: 1REQD
NOTES: 1. MACHINE AFTER WELDING
2. AFTER MACHINING, CUT IN 50° WEDGES FOR MAKING HOLDERS ITEMS 106 AND 107 (SEE SHEET17)

\ .03 x 45° Chamfer

4 PLCS.

REVISIONS

sym] zone | DESCRIPTION

[ pate Jarp

31 |inner_part INNER PART 1
30 |outer_flange OUTER FLANGE 1
108 |SHEET 18 HOLDER (NEW), WELDMENT X
ASSEMBLY
Gl G2 G3
6 ITEM DWG. NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKS REV.
QUANTITY

d[®

PRINT
DISTR

PLOT DATE: 1/17/2008

CAD FILE NAME: 7110-016.idw

CR-1

UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED:

CORMELL
UNIVERSITY Ty

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Floyd R. Newman Laboratory

H B OMENSONS ATENINCHES: | | q o ropey R L EMENTARY PTG E FHVSIGS Ithaca, NY 14853
:” § ERL HORIZONTAL TEST CRYOSTAT
L o INPUT COUPLER (WARM) ASSEMBLY FIXTURES
AL SURACES
2 cHeckey: VGV DRAWN BY DRAWN FOR DATE SCALE D 7110-016 REV.
= APPROVEDBY: VM VGV SAB 3/15/2007 1:1.5 sH.No. 18 oF 18
9 6 5 4 3 [ 2 [ 1




